

Control Number: 47374



Item Number: 4

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 47374

COMPLAINT OF EVERETT STRATTON	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMIS
AGAINST WESTWOOD WATER	§	OF TEXAS
SUPPLY CORPORATION	§	OF TEXAS
	§	700000000000000000000000000000000000000

COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Request for an extension.

I. BACKGROUND

On July 5, 2017, Everett Stratton filed a complaint against Westwood Water Supply (WWSC) Corporation regarding a change in water service provider, water services/facilities, and associated fees and depositions. The complaint was filed under 16 TAC § 22.242.

On July 6, 2017, the administrative law judge (ALJ) issued Order No. 1 which required Staff to file a statement of position by August 2, 2017. WWSC filed a motion to dismiss on July 20, 2017.

II. MOTION

The subject of this complaint is closely related to Docket No. 46875, and Staff is attempting to contact Mr. Stratton to clarify his intent in filing his letter. Staff therefore requests an extension until August 30, 2017, to file its statement of position and respond to WWSC's motion to dismiss.

Staff has contacted counsel for WWSC and is authorized to represent that WWSC is unopposed to the extension.

4

Dated: July 28, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Stephen Mack Managing Attorney

TJ Harris
State Bar No. 24097804
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
(512) 936-7216
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
TJ.Harris@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 47374

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record July 28, 2017, in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Tanim I (dumi TJ Harris